

# GI ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 73A, SDF-III, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 096

Tel No: 022-44884488, Fax No: 022-28290603

CIN: L40109MH2006PLC163731

Website: [www.giesl.in](http://www.giesl.in); E-mail ID: investors@giesl.in

---

August 01, 2021

|                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                               |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>BSE Limited</b><br>Corporate Relationship Department<br>P.J. Towers,<br>Dalal Street, Fort,<br>Mumbai - 400 001 | <b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.</b><br>Exchange Plaza,<br>Bandra-Kurla Complex,<br>Bandra (East)<br>Mumbai - 400 051 |
| <b>Scrip Code : 533048</b>                                                                                         | <b>Symbol : GISOLUTION</b>                                                                                                    |

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021.**

We are enclosing herewith the copy of unaudited financial results of the Company for quarter ended June 30, 2021 as published in the newspaper - The Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi).

Request you to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **GI Engineering Solutions Ltd**



Pranjali Joshi  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



An **RPG** Company

## KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L45200MH2005PLC152061

Registered Office: RPG House, 463, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030 Tel. No.: 022-66670200 • Fax: 022-66670287 Website: www.kecrpg.com • Email: investorpoint@kecrpg.com

### Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2021

| Particulars |                                                                                                                                                                                | Quarter ended                |                              | Year Ended                  |
|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|
|             |                                                                                                                                                                                | June 30, 2021<br>(Unaudited) | June 30, 2020<br>(Unaudited) | March 31, 2021<br>(Audited) |
| 1           | Revenue from operations                                                                                                                                                        | 2540.00                      | 2206.76                      | 13114.20                    |
| 2           | Net Profit for the period (before tax)                                                                                                                                         | 58.55                        | 96.45                        | 755.91                      |
| 3           | Net Profit for the period (after tax and after exceptional items)                                                                                                              | 46.14                        | 70.80                        | 552.72                      |
| 4           | Total Comprehensive Income for the period<br>[Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and<br>Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]                                      | 60.27                        | 103.12                       | 562.11                      |
| 5           | Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 2/- each)                                                                                                                         | 51.42                        | 51.42                        | 51.42                       |
| 6           | Other Equity                                                                                                                                                                   |                              |                              | 3308.27                     |
| 7           | Basic / Diluted Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) attributable<br>to owners (not annualised) (face value Rs. 2/- each)<br>- before and after extraordinary items (not annualised) | 1.79                         | 2.75                         | 21.50                       |

#### Notes:

- The above results of KEC International Limited, its branches, jointly controlled operations (the "Company") and its Subsidiaries (together referred to as "Group") were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on July 29, 2021 and July 30, 2021 respectively. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the period ended June 30, 2021.
- Information of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company are as under:-

| Particulars             |  | Quarter ended                |                              | Year Ended                  |
|-------------------------|--|------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|
|                         |  | June 30, 2021<br>(Unaudited) | June 30, 2020<br>(Unaudited) | March 31, 2021<br>(Audited) |
| Revenue from operations |  | 2337.57                      | 1889.91                      | 11851.79                    |
| Profit before tax       |  | 141.11                       | 126.20                       | 896.62                      |
| Profit after tax        |  | 103.61                       | 90.34                        | 646.09                      |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges websites, i.e., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.kecrpg.com.

For KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Sd/-

VIMAL KEJRIWAL

MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

DIN - 00026981

Place : Mumbai  
Date : July 30, 2021

Visit us at [www.kecrpg.com](http://www.kecrpg.com)

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given on behalf of my clients that I am investigating the title of Mrs. Shalini Sureshchandra Mane in respect of Flat No. 801 on 8th floor admeasuring 365 sq. ft. carpet area of the building known as Sanghvi Estella situated at Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Chinchpokali (E), Mumbai-400 033 standing on land bearing Cadastral Survey No. 794 of Mazgaon Division (hereinafter referred to as the said premises).

Late Shankar Raoji Dhanawade was the original tenant in respect of Room No. 109 on 2nd Floor of Tambawala Building No. 83, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Chinchpokali (E), Mumbai-400 033 died on 12.09.2004. Developers (a) M/s. Balwas Realty & Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. & (b) Shree Naminath Lifespace LLP in lieu of old tenement allotted said premises on ownership basis to Mrs. Shalini Sureshchandra Mane as being the occupant and legal heirs of Late Shankar Raoji Dhanawade.

All persons having any claim in respect of the above referred flat /premises whether by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, charge, gift, trust, muniment, inheritance, possession, lease, lien or otherwise howsoever are hereby requested to make the same known in writing to the undersigned hereof at 2nd Floor, Mantri Building, Above Gangar Eyenation, Opp. - Girgaon Church, Girgaon, Mumbai-400 004 within 15 days of this notice, failing which, all such claim of such person/s, if any, will be deemed to have waived and/or abandoned.

Dated this 1st day of Aug., 2021

Mukesh Jain

Advocate

## GI ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Regd Office : 73A SDF III, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 096  
CIN : L40109MH2006PLC163731 Tel No.022-4488 4488, Fax No.022-28290603  
website : [www.giesl.in](http://www.giesl.in); E mail: [investors@giesl.in](mailto:investors@giesl.in)

### Extract of statement of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended JUNE 30, 2021

| Sr No |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter ended          |                        |                        |                        | (₹ in lacs) |
|-------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------------|
|       |                                                                                                                                              | 30-Jun-21<br>Unaudited | 31-Mar-21<br>(Audited) | 30-Jun-20<br>Unaudited | 31-Mar-21<br>(Audited) | Year Ended  |
| 1     | Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                           | 2.97                   | 2.82                   | 3.18                   | 20.22                  |             |
| 2     | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)                                          | 0.01                   | (13.48)                | (0.28)                 | (244.19)               |             |
| 3     | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)                                    | 0.01                   | (13.48)                | (0.28)                 | (244.19)               |             |
| 4     | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)                                     | 2.90                   | (21.48)                | (0.28)                 | (252.19)               |             |
| 5     | Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period                                                                                           | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      |             |
| 6     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 2.90                   | (21.48)                | (0.28)                 | (252.19)               |             |
| 7     | Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)                                                                                             | 861.19                 | 861.19                 | 861.19                 | 861.19                 |             |
| 8     | Other Equity                                                                                                                                 |                        |                        |                        | (426.00)               |             |
| 9     | Earnings per Share (weighted average) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (For continued and discontinued operations)                                |                        |                        |                        |                        |             |
|       | Basic EPS (Not Annualised)                                                                                                                   | 0.03                   | (0.25)                 | (0.01)                 | (2.93)                 |             |
|       | Diluted EPS (Not Annualised)                                                                                                                 | 0.03                   | (0.25)                 | (0.01)                 | (2.93)                 |             |

#### Notes:

- The financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 30, 2021 approved the same and its release.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Year ended financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the National Stock Exchanges ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the website of the Company ([www.giesl.in](http://www.giesl.in)).
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013.

For GI Engineering Solutions Ltd

Sd/-

Sajid Malik

Managing Director

DIN No: 00400366

Place : Mumbai

Date: 30.07.2021

## NGL FINE-CHEM LIMITED

CIN: L24110MH1981PLC025884

Regd Office: 301 E Square, Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400 057, Maharashtra, India.

### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

| Sr No |                                                                                                                                     | Standalone                |                         |                           |                         | Consolidated              |                         |                           |                         | Amount in lakhs |
|-------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------|
|       |                                                                                                                                     | 30.06.2021<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2021<br>(Audited) | 30.06.2020<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2021<br>(Audited) | 30.06.2021<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2021<br>(Audited) | 30.06.2020<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2021<br>(Audited) | Year ended      |
| 1     | Total Income from operations                                                                                                        | 8,083.11                  | 7,432.36                | 4,467.72                  | 26,672.85               | 8,041.33                  | 7,406.96                | 4,455.13                  | 26,599.23               |                 |
| 2     | Net Profit for the period before Tax and Exceptional items                                                                          | 2,574.56                  | 2,117.53                | 1,239.76                  | 7,599.71                | 2,556.90                  | 2,067.97                | 1,293.12                  | 7,758.95                |                 |
| 3     | Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)                                                 | 1,934.87                  | 1,430.78                | 887.37                    | 5,546.96                | 1,912.58                  | 1,383.92                | 938.72                    | 5,671.89                |                 |
| 4     | Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 1,936.45                  | 1,438.22                | 883.92                    | 5,532.88                | 1,914.15                  | 1,391.35                | 935.25                    | 5,657.81                |                 |
| 5     | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 5)                                                                           | 308.90                    | 308.90                  | 308.90                    | 308.90                  | 308.90                    | 308.90                  | 308.90                    | 308.90                  |                 |
| 6     | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year                                 | N.A                       | N.A                     | N.A                       | 15,236.36               | N.A                       | N.A                     | N.A                       | 15,136.88               |                 |
| 7     | Earnings per share (of Rs. 5 each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)                                                       |                           |                         |                           |                         |                           |                         |                           |                         |                 |
|       | a. Basic                                                                                                                            | 31.32                     | 23.16                   | 14.36                     | 89.79                   | 30.96                     | 22.40                   | 15.19                     | 91.81                   |                 |
|       | b. Diluted                                                                                                                          | 31.32                     | 23.16                   | 14.36                     | 89.79                   | 30.96                     | 22.40                   | 15.19                     | 91.81                   |                 |

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Friday, 30th July, 2021. These results were subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarterly/yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company website ([www.nglfinchem.com](http://www.nglfinchem.com))

For and On behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-, Rahul Nachane

Managing Director - DIN 00223346

Mumbai  
30-Jul-21

मराठी मनाचा  
आवाज



www.navshakti.co.in

किमत रु रुपये

FEL Future Enterprises Ltd.

## Future Enterprises Limited

CIN: L52399MH1987PLC044954

Regd. Off.: Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off Jogeshwari-Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai - 400060.  
Tel. No.: +91 22 4055 2200; Fax No. : +91 22 4055 2201; Website: [www.felindia.in](http://www.felindia.in); Email: [investorrelations@futuregroup.in](mailto:investorrelations@futuregroup.in)

### Extracts of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2021

| Particulars                                                                                                                       |  | Standalone            |                         |                       |                       | Consolidated          |                         |                       |                       | (₹ in Crore) |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------|
|                                                                                                                                   |  | 31/03/2021<br>Audited | 31/12/2020<br>Unaudited | 31/03/2020<br>Audited | 31/03/2021<br>Audited | 31/03/2021<br>Audited | 31/12/2020<br>Unaudited | 31/03/2020<br>Audited | 31/03/2021<br>Audited | Year Ended   |
| Total Income from Operations (Net)                                                                                                |  | 378.89                | 329.41                  | 365.58                | 1,019.80              | 4,085.20              | 552.03                  | 481.36                | 813.83                | 1,590.68     |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                         |  | (251.85)              | (279.89)                | (333.83)              | (1,067.79)            | (325.36)              | (277.30)                | (321.50)              | (360.94)              | (1,261.57)   |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                      |  | (251.85)              | (279.89)                | (333.83)              | (1,067.79)            | (325.36)              | (277.30)                | (321.50)              | (435.85)              | (1,261.57)   |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                     |  | (233.96)              | (279.89)                | (294.94)              | (1,049.90)            | (288.50)              | (299.65)                | (294.95)              | (433.81)              | (1,238.06)   |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] |  | (238.04)              | (279.80)                | (308.09)              | (1,056.06)            | (300.76)              | (281.76)                | (294.95)              | (394.77)              | (1,220.17)   |
| Equity Share & Class B (Series 1) Share Capital (face value per share : ₹ 2)                                                      |  | 98.86                 | 98.86                   | 98.86                 | 98.86                 | 98.86                 | 98.86                   | 98.86                 | 98.86                 | 98.86        |
| Other Equity                                                                                                                      |  |                       |                         |                       | 2,474.55              | 3,531.50              |                         |                       | 2,811.64              | 4,039.84     |
| Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹ 2 per Share )                                                                                    |  |                       |                         |                       |                       |                       |                         |                       |                       |              |
| Basic Equity Shares (₹):                                                                                                          |  | (4.73)                | (5.66)                  | (5.97)                | (21.24)               | (5.84)                | (5.50)                  | (5.51)                | (7.16)                | (22.69)      |
| Basic Class B (Series 1) Shares (₹):                                                                                              |  | (4.73)                | (5.66)                  | (5.97)                | (21.24)               | (5.84)                | (5.50)                  | (5.51)                | (7.16)                | (22.69)      |
| Diluted Equity Shares (₹):                                                                                                        |  | (4.73)                | (5.66)                  | (5.97)                | (21.24)               | (5.84)                | (5.50)                  | (5.51)                | (7.16)                | (22.69)      |
| Diluted Class B (Series 1) Shares (₹):                                                                                            |  | (4.73)                | (5.66)                  | (5.97)                | (21.24)               | (5.84)                | (5.50)                  | (5.51)                | (7.16)                | (22.69)      |

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2021, filed with Stock Exchanges, under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2021 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, viz., [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e., [www.felindia.in](http://www.felindia.in).

For Future Enterprises Limited

Sd/-

Vijay Biyani

Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 30th July, 2021

## GENESYS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office : 73A, SDF-III, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400096

Website : [www.igenesys.com](http://www.igenesys.com) | Email : [investors@igenesys.com](mailto:investors@igenesys.com)

CIN : L65990MH1983PLC029197 | Tel No.022-4488 4488 | Fax No.022-28290603

### Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021

| Sr No |                                                                                                                                               | Standalone              |                         |                         |                       | Consolidated            |                         |                         |                       | (₹ in lacs) |
|-------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
|       |                                                                                                                                               | 30-06-2021<br>Unaudited | 31-03-2021<br>Unaudited | 30-06-2020<br>Unaudited | 31-03-2021<br>Audited | 30-06-2021<br>Unaudited | 31-03-2021<br>Unaudited | 30-06-2020<br>Unaudited | 31-03-2021<br>Audited | Year Ended  |
| 1     | Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                            | 1,367.31                | 3,122.48                | 360.55                  | 7,955.88              | 1,367.31                | 3,122.48                | 360.55                  | 7,955.88              |             |
| 2     | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)                                           | (678.11)                | 387.25                  | (2,611.54)              | (1,213.34)            | (942.70)                | 128.24                  | (2,872.60)              | (2,323.35)            |             |
| 3     | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)                                     | (678.11)                | (2,397.75)              | (2,611.54)              | (3,998.34)            | (942.70)                | (2,992.76)              | (2,872.60)              | (5,444.35)            |             |
| 4     | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)                                      | (616.44)                | (2,104.07)              | (2,647.59)              | (3,733.44)            | (881.09)                | (2,698.39)              | (2,908.68)              | (5,178.82)            |             |
| 5     | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax and after share of loss of associate (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items) | (616.44)                | (2,104.07)              | (2,647.59)              | (3,733.44)            | (881.09)                | (2,698.39)              | (2,908.68)              | (5,178.82)            |             |
| 6     | Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period                                                                                            | -                       | 21.99                   | 0.00                    | 33.03                 | 44.14                   | 790.14                  | -                       | 1,066.56              |             |
| 7     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]  | (616.44)                | (2,082.08)              | (2,647.59)              | (3,700.41)            | (836.95)                | (1,908.25)              | (2,908.68)              | (4,112.26)            |             |
| 8     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to:-                                                                                   |                         |                         |                         |                       |                         |                         |                         |                       |             |
|       | NON - CONTROLLING INTEREST                                                                                                                    | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     | (162.27)                | (1.05)                  | (183.03)                | (465.70)              |             |
|       | EQUITY SHARE HOLDER'S OF THE COMPANY                                                                                                          | (616.44)                | (2,082.08)              | (2,647.59)              | (3,700.41)            | (674.68)                | (1,907.20)              | (2,725.65)              | (3,646.56)            |             |
| 9     | Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)                                                                                               | 1,561.29                | 1,561.29                | 1,557.19                | 1,561.29              | 1,561.294               | 1,561.29                | 1,557.19                | 1,561.29              |             |
| 10    | Other Equity                                                                                                                                  | -                       | -                       | -                       | 24,296.85             |                         |                         |                         | 15,769.60             |             |
| 11    | Earnings per Share (weighted average) (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) (For continued and discontinued operations)                                  |                         |                         |                         |                       |                         |                         |                         |                       |             |
|       | Basic EPS (Not Annualised)                                                                                                                    | (1.97)                  | (6.75)                  | (8.50)                  | (11.97)               | (2.82)                  | (8.66)                  | (8.75)                  | (13.77)               |             |
|       | Diluted EPS (Not Annualised)                                                                                                                  | (1.91)                  | (6.54)                  | (8.46)                  | (11.60)               | (2.73)                  | (8.39)                  | (8.71)                  | (13.34)               |             |

#### Notes:

- The standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 30, 2021 approved the same and its release.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Year ended financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the National Stock Exchanges ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the website of the Company ([www.igenesys.com](http://www.igenesys.com)).

For Genesys International Corporation Limited

Sd/-

Sajid Malik

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN No: 00400366

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 30.07.2021



GENESYS

### CHHATTISGARH STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE - SECTOR-24, VILLAGE-JHANAJH, ATALNAGR NAVA RAIPUR, C.G.

No./CGSWC/Tech./Purchase/2021-22/9114 Date : 28.07.2021

Portal : <https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in>

Second Online E-Tender under three bid system are invited from Manufacturer/ Authorised/Distributors/Dealers for entering into Annual Rate Contract for the Supply of 100 Kg Electronic Weighing Machine (Tender No. 80737) for a period of One Year as and when required basis.

**Help Desk** - Contractor may contact Help Desk for any clarification/training regarding the online process on Toll Free No. 1800 419 9140 or E-mail

